
Private Plan Change 85 - Mangawhai East
Submitter Contact Details

Submitter 
Number

Name of Submitter Contact Person for 
Submissions 

(if different from 
Submitter)

Name of Agent (if 
applicable)

Submitters Contact Email Address Agent Email Address Submitters Postal Address

1 Angela Cook angelanoellecook@gmail.com 3 Anchorage Road, Mangawhai Heads
2 Bronwnyn Fanshawe bronwynfanshawe@yahoo.com 137 Garbolino Road, Mangawhai
3 Dave and Ann Hurley dave99hurley@gmail.com 5 Tern Point, Mangawhai
4 David Medland-Slater david.medlandslater@gmail.com 128 Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai 0975
5 Elizabeth Nichols-Gill lizgill@xtra.co.nz 260B Staniforth Road, Mangawhai
6 Karen Staples info@ebml.co.nz 41 Inglewood Street, Wai O Taiki Bay
7 Martina Tschirky flowerpowernorthland@gmail.com 17 Kapawiti Road, Mangawhai
8 John Seward jsewardbuilders@gmail.com 34 Raymond Bull Road, Mangawhai
9 Juan Hamber nz.hamber@gmail.com 12 Kanuka Place, Mangawhai

10 Clive Boonham cliveboonham@gmail.com 25 Alamar Crescent, Mangawhai Heads 0505
11 Paul Wilkes paul.wilkes@mymarketer.co.nz 173 Tern Point, Mangawhai
12 Lena Nelson lenanelsoninnz@gmail.com 64 Moir Point Road, Mangawhai Heads
13 Margaret Brookes margaretbrookes5@gmail.com 39 Cullen Street, Mangawhai Heads
14 Sue Fitzgerald suefitzgerald0014@gmail.com 46 Estuary Drive, Mangawhai Heads
15 Grant Douglas grant@beachshadow.com 59 Cheviot Street, Mangawhai Heads
16 Kristina Kahn krissbliss@hotmail.com 34 Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai
17 Peter Kemp peteykempy@gmail.com 34 Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai
18 Julie Riley julie@mangawhaimanagement.nz 67 Kingfisher Lane, Mangawhai
19 Heath Riley handjriley@gmail.com 67 Kingfisher Lane, Mangawhai
20 Peter Nicholas peteranicholas@gmail.com 27 Lincoln Street, Mangawhai Heads
21 Hamish Hoyle hchoyle@outlook.com 3 Bickerstaffe Road, Maungaturoto
22 Hayden Poole hayden.poolenz@gmail.com 16 Driftwood Place, Mangawhai Heads
23 Jes Magill jes.magill@gmail.com 21 Margaret Street, Mangawhai Heads
24 Richard Poole richardpoole@xtra.co.nz 21 Margaret Street, Mangawhai Heads
25 Angela Bridson bridson97@xtra.co.nz 63 Cheviot Street, Mangawhai
26 Kirsti Burns kirstiburns1@gmail.com 82 Tern Point, Mangawhai
27 Irene Sanson and Gavan Riley dawne.sanson@xtra.co.nz 51 Sandhill Heights, Mangawhai
28 Craig and Deidre Payne dee.payne@xtra.co.nz 19 Findlay Street, Mangawhai Heads
29 Vicky and Timothy Andrew vjandrew@xtra.co.nz 38 Raymond Bull Road, Mangawhai
30 Vicky and Timothy Andrew vjandrew@xtra.co.nz 38 Raymond Bull Road, Mangawhai
31 Vicky and Timothy Andrew vjandrew@xtra.co.nz 38 Raymond Bull Road, Mangawhai
32 Riverside Holiday Park 2007 Limited paul@riversideholidaypark.co.nz 41 Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai
33 Jason McQuarrie jason@jmstocktrades.co.nz 42 Ocean Sounds Place, Mangawhai
34 Krystal Hebden junior.hebden@gmail.com 63 Kingfisher Lane, Mangawhai
35 Derek Smyth dsmythdent@xtra.co.nz 5 Park Rise, Mangawhai
36 Ed Smyth ed.smyth32@gmail.com 45 Windsor Way, Mangawhai
37 Hugh Benn hugh.benn@gmail.com 63 Kingfisher Lane, Mangawhai
38 Kathleen McInerney mcinerk@gmail.com 71 Moir Street, Mangawhai
39 Patrick Fontein patrick@studiod4.co.nz 104 Moir Street, Mangawhai
40 Arthur and Jocelyn Rutherford rutherfordz1@xtra.co.nz 4 Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai
41 Melanie Scott melanie.scott2@icloud.com 16 Kohanga Lane, Mangawhai
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42 Gayle Forster gaylepaerata@gmail.com 13 Grove Road, Mangawhai Heads
43 Northland Regional Council meghas@nrc.govt.nz 36 Water Street, Whangarei 0110
44 Rosemarie Dunning rosemariegdunning@gmail.com 217A Tern Point, Mangawhai 0975
45 Timothy Scott tim@coastresidential.co.nz 37 Pearson Street, Mangawhai
46 Tern Point Recreation and Conservation 

Society Inc
Kirsti Burns ternpointcommittee@gmail.com kirstiburns1@gmail.com PO Box 141, Mangawhai

47 AJ and MJ Eaves Family Trust alan@eavesassociates.co.nz PO Box 7, Orewa 0946
48 Black Swamp Limited Brett Hood brett@reyburnandbryant.co.nz PO Box 191, Whangarei
49 Darren and Kim Hughes darren@gclimited.co.nz 23 Pearson Street, Mangawhai 0505
50 Gavin Brannigan g.brannigan@goc.co.nz Lot 8, 14 Northbase Drive, Mangawhai
51 Jennifer Readman and Mark Readman mark@gclimited.co.nz 53 Lincoln Street, Mangawhai
52 Joshua Membrey and Dorothy Nacewa joshua.membrey@gmail.com 5 Magnolia Close, Mangawhai
53 Lance Vale lance@coastalhomesnz.com no address provided
54 Mark and Jacqui Scheib scheib@xtra.co.nz Postman Road, Dairy Flat, Auckland
55 New Zealand Steel Limited (NZ Steel) Pat Dwyer Czar Questin pat.dwyer@bluescopesteel.com cquestin@tonkintaylor.co.nzC/- PO Box 5271, Victoria Street West, Auckland 1142
56 D Westwood,  T Ormerod, D & F Collins, 

T Kus, S  Hoskin, L Nicholson, K and S 
Growden

Derek Westwood derek.westwood@xtra.co.nz no postal address provided

57 Peter and Barbara Lambert pblambert@xtra.co.nz 1 Ocean Sounds Place, RD5, Wellsford
58 Heather Rogan and Dianne Piesse on 

behalf of the New Zealand Fairy Tern 
diane.piesse@gmail.com 40A Moir Point Road, Mangawhai Heads

59 Wild Property Group Daniel Brown daniel@wildpropertygroup.com no postal address provided
60 Fire and Emergency New Zealand Alec Duncan alec.duncan@beca.com C/- 6 Garden Place, Waitomo House, Hamilton 3240
61 Samuel Wilson steezconstruction@gmail.com no postal address provided
62 Pamala and Allen Collenge swamppam56@gmail.com 56 Black Swamp Road, RD5, Mangawhai
63 Eve Bornhauser bornhauserproperty@gmail.com 460 Wayby Station Road, Wellsford, Auckland 0972
64 John Michael Bornhauser john@absolutelandscaping.co.nz 460 Wayby Station Road, Wellsford, Auckland 0972
65 Marc Kaemper mkae001@gmail.com PO Box 61, Mangawhai 0975
66 Heather and Colin Young heatherandcoliny@gmail.com 15 Letting Street, Birkdale 0626
67 Alan Rogers alan.p.rogers29@gmail.com no postal address provided
68 David and Glenys Mather diggim48@gmail.com PO Box 401-185, Mangawhai Heads 0541
69 Isabelle McDell imcdell@gmail.com 159 Tern Point, Mangawhai 0975
70 Raewyn Margaret and Neil Robert nrcullen@xtra.co.nz 20 Taroka Close, Browns Bay, Auckland 0632
71 Abigail and Francis Meagher blackswamp45@gmail.com 45B Black Swamp Road, RD5, Mangawhai 0975
72 Alex Flavell-Johnson alex.fj@windowslive.com 63 Lawrence Road, Mangawhai 0573
73 Kerry Desmond amoshld@icloud.com PO Box 288, Mangawhai 0540
74 Janet Hooper desmondoz@hotmail.com PO Box 288, Mangawhai 0540
75 Bryce Taylor swampdwella@gmail.com 45A Black Swamp Road, RD5, Mangawhai
76 Gareth and Sue Jones sgpenbryn@gmail.com 8 Coastview Land, RD5, Wellsford 0975
77 Gareth Jones sgpenbryn@gmail.com 8 Coastview Land, RD5, Wellsford 0975
78 Paul Humphries paulraymondhumphries@gmail.com PO Box 401091, Mangawhai Heads 0541
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79 Charlotte Boonen destinyunlimited@xtra.co.nz PO Box 148, Mangawhai 0540
80 Sue McKay sue.mckay@xtra.co.nz 10 Moir Street, Mangawhai 0505
81 Department of Conservation Jane Macleod rma@doc.govt.nz jmacleod@doc.govt.nz PO Box 5244, Dunedin 9054
82 Hamish Wright hamish@wrightwaynz.co.nz 42 Ocean Sounds Place, Mangawhai
83 Nick Smith nick.smith@smithconstructionnz.co.nz no postal address provided
84 Mark Morgan-Kemp mark@nz1stfinancialservices.co.nz no postal address provided
85 Heritage New Zealand Pouhere Taonga sbracey@heritage.org.nz no postal address provided
86 Douglas Lloyd peternicholas@gmail.com 81 Avocado Lane, RD5, Wellsford 0975
87 Jennifer Budelmann jennifertee@gmail.com 24 Tern Point, RD5, Wellsford 0975
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